1° Conduttore/1° Driver

ACCETTULLI
ALESSANDRI
BAGGIO
BALDACCI
BATTAGLIA
BENTIVOGLI
BERTINOTTI
BIANCHINI
BIASION
BILLI

BLOCK
BONAFE'
BONDIONI
BONFATTI
BOROLI
BRESOLIN
BROCCHI
BRUSORI
CALETTI
CESARO
COLOMBINI
CONFORTO GALLI
CONTI
COVINI
CUNICO
D'ACHILLE
DAVIES

DE GASPERI
DEDO
DELECOUR

ALFREDO
PIERLUIGI
PAOLO
LORIS
DODI
BRUNO
MARCO
MARCO
MIKI
MAURO
KEN
ALESSANDRO
ILARIO
LUCA
CARLO
EDOARDO
JORDAN
SIMONE
MATTEO
SIMONE
MARCELLO
CLAUDIO
GIANFRANCO
CLAUDIO
FRANCO
STEFANO
PAUL
CRISTIAN

FRANCOIS

RALLYLEGEND 2020
ELENCO EQUIPAGGI AMMESSI /ADMITTED CREWS

2° Conduttore/2° Driver

ZANOTTI
BIZZOCCHI
ZANELLA

ZAFFERANI

SEGATO
RAVELLI
PAGANONI

LIVERANI
GELSOMINO
CARRUGI
D'AMBROSIO
MONTAVOCI
IMERITO
CAMPORESE
CUCCHI
BRUSORI
VIMERCATI
LAZZARETTO
SELVA

PERINO
BREGA
PIROLLO
FERRARIS
BEVAN
SUSSAT
MARCHIORI
GUIGONNET

DIEGO
MASSIMO
FLAVIO
ENZO

ROBERTO
BARBARA
GIULIA

PAOLO
ALEX
FERNANDO
SOFIA
SARA
MAURIZIO
ANDREA
MAURO
MARCO
ALESSANDRA
SILVIA
MARCO

SAMUELE
ANDREA

GIGI

LUCA

PAUL

OMAR

MAURO

JEAN RODOLPHE

Naz./Nat.

ITA/SMR
ITA/SMR
ITA/ITA

SMR/SMR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

SMR/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

USA/USA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

SMR/SMR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

GBR/GBR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

FRA/FRA

Vettura/Car

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
FORD FIESTA WRC

LANCIA DELTA HF INT 16V
PORSCHE 911 CARRERA RS
RENAULT R5 ALPINE

FORD SIERRA RS COSWORTH
OPEL MANTA

LANCIA RALLY 037

LANCIA STRATOS
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX
FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
PORSCHE 911 3.0

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
SUBARU IMPREZA 555
SUBARU IMPREZA WRC
NISSAN 350 Z

PORSCHE 911 3.0
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI
BMW M3

BMW M3 E30

SKODA FABIA

LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
LANCIA 037 RALLY

FORD SIERRA COSWORTH 4X4
BMW M3

LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
CITROEN AX SPORT
RENAULT CLIO N5

ALPINE A110 R-GT

Anno/Year

1992
2014
1988
1975
1978
1986
1986
1983
1975
2007
1994
1981
1995

1993
1998
2004
1979
2000
1986
1987
2012
1994
1985
1991
1989
1989
1988

2019

Classe Class

m3
WRC2
LS
M4
LS
H4
H3
H4
LS
LSX
M6
H4
M3
m3
M6
LS
WRC/GT
H4
A8/N4
LS
"
WRC/S2
M6
H4
LS
M4
M5
M1
LS
WRC/GT

Scuderia/Team

NEW STAR 3

STEP FIVE

KEY SPORT ENGINEERING
SAN MARINO

RALLY & CO
KEY SPORT ENGINEERING

HOONIGAN RACING

TOP RALLY

MODENA RACING TEAM
BIELLA MOTOR TEAM
HAWK RACING CLUB
WINNERS RALLY TEAM

TAC MOTORSPORT
CLUB 91 S.C.
SAN MARINO

H-SPORT

BIELLA MOTOR TEAM

RALLYING HISTORY
FOR SPORT



DELLA ROSA
DIACO
DIANA
DIMETTO
DUCOLI
DUDAS

ERCOLANI VOLTA

ERRANI
FABBRICA
FADIMILUYDI
FALCONE
FEDOLFI
FENOGLIO
FERRI
FONTANA
FOPPIANI
FOURMAUX
FRANCHINI
FRASSINETI
GABURA
GAETANO
GALEOTTI
GALLI

GALLI
GIRARDO
GUERRA
HEPBURN
"IL VALLI"
KELLY
KOOVACS
LEONI
LOMBARDO
LONARDI
LONGHI
LUCKY

LUCA
FRANCESCO
PAOLO
DAVIDE
FELICE

ISTVAN MARTON

ANDREA
RICCARDO
DINO
THOMAS
CARLO
NIicOLO'
CRISTIANO
MARCO
FABRIZIO
VITTORIO
ADRIEN
ANDREA
ALBANO
KRISZTIAN
ANTONIO
MAURIZIO
CHANTAL
FABIO
MAX
STEFANO
NIGEL

FRANK
GYORGY
FEDERICO
VITO
FEDERICA
PIERO

PANCALDI
SPARVIERI
FRESU
BOCCATO
MAIFREDINI
BEGALA
ROGGIA
PALMERO
LEONARDI
FADIMILUYDI
BARONE
CECI

ROSSO

SCHIARATURA

SAVASTANO
FOPPIANI
JAMOUL
CALUFETTI

MIHALIK
PISANO
LORENZINI
ZAMBIASI
ROMEI

ZAMMAREM
WILSON
CIRILLO
KELLY
TEKERES
VALENTINI
VISENTIN
DUSI
GIANMARIA
PONS

FIORENZO
SIMONE
FRANCESCO
DAVIDE
GIOVANNI
TAMAS
MATTEO
JEAN PAUL
MASSIMO
BAMIDELE
MAURIZIO
LIVIO
MARCO
DAVIDE
SIMONA
ADELCHI
RENAUD
TIZIANO

PETER
MICHAEL
VALENTINO
LUCIA
GABRIELE

MATTEO
ALAN
STEFANO
LAUREN
LAURA
SIMONE
MICHELE
ANNA
SANTINI
FABRIZIA

ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
SMR/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
HUN/HUN
SMR/ITA
Mc/McC
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ANT/ITA
ITA/SMR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
FRA/FRA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
HUN/HUN
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
SUI/ITA
ITA/ITA
GBR/
SMR/ITA
GBR/GBR
ITA/ITA
IRL/IRL
HUN/HUN
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/SUI
ITA/ITA

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
FIAT 131 RACING
RENAULT CLIO

PEUGEOT 206 WRC

LADA 2101

FORD SIERRA COSWORTH
FORD MUSTANG GT
PORSCHE 997 GT3

FIAT 500 STEYR DAIMLER PUCH

FORD FOCUS WRC

LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
TOYOTA COROLLA WRC
PAUGEOT 306 RALLY

FORD FIESTA WRC PLUS
LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
FORD FIESTA WRC PLUS
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI
FORD ESCORT COSRWORTH
BMW M3 E36

MITSUBISHI LACER EVO X
BMW 318 IS

LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
LANCIA STRATOS

BMW M3

METRO 6R4

HYUNDAI 120 WRC

FORD ESCORT MKII
TOYOTA CELICA ST205
SUBARU IMPREZA STI
FORD SIERRA RS COSWORTH
RENAULT CLIO KIT

FORD FIESTA WRC

LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE

1991
1995
1982
1999
2000
1987
1988
2005
2006
1964
1999
1990
1998
1999
2019
1991
2019
2000
1994
1995
2009
1995
1990

2005
1983
2015
1977
1996
2000
1986
1992
2013
1990

M3
M3
LSX
WRC/S1
WRC1
M2
LS
LSX
LS
H1
LS
M5
LS
M3
WRC3
M5
WRC3
A8/N4
M6
M4
A8/N4
M3
LS
M3
LS
LSX
LS
WRC2
LSX
M6
A8/N4
LS
KITCAR1
WRC2
M6

EUROSPORT
TEAM FAST DRIVERS
MALATESTA

DP AUTOSPORT
EAST MOTORSPORT

ERRANI TEAM
DESTRA 4

ANTIGUA PRO RACING
XRACE DELTAMANIA
ENJOY MOTORSPORT
MALATESTA

PIACENZA CORSE

M-SPORT WORLD RALLY TEAM

CALIBRA

HADIK RALLYE TEAM

MODENA RACING TEAM

HMI ITALIA
FRANK KELLY
PILIS RACING

MONSELICE CORSE

NEW STAR 3

TWISTER ITALIA

KEY SPORT ENGINEERING



MAIOLI
MAO
MARAN
MAURER
MERENCSICS
MESSORI
MIOTTO
MULLER
NAGY
NICOLINI
PASQUALE
PASTRONE
PATTONO
PEDRETTI
PEDROCCHI
PELETTO
PIANOSI
PIGNANI
PLANCQ
POLATO
POMMER
PRIOTTO
PROH
PURICELLI
RIGAMONTI
ROSATI
SASSI
SCHENARDI
SERINI
SPATTI
STASIA
STEFANI
TEMEROLI
TORTONE
TOSINI
TURATELLO

EDOARDO
RUDY
VANNI
MARCO
ARPAD
GIUSEPPE
MARCELLO
ERICH
TAMAS
ANDREA
ALESSANDRO
PAOLO
CRISTINA
STEFANO
ALESSANDRO
STEFANO
MICHELE
ELIA
THOMAS
FLAVIANO
MANFRED
VALTER
ALEX
MIRKO
ANTONIO
STEFANO
ALBERTO
FABRIZIO
STEFANO
FABIO
MAURIZIO
NICOLA
SIMONE
ENRICO
LUCA
FRANCESCO

CAMILLETTI
FEMIA

MARAN

LUTZ

BERES UNICUM
CAPUTO
VERNA
ZABERNIG
FUERSTNER
CAVALLI

MIRETTI
MARTORANA
MARCONI
SEMBINELLI
BARRERA
TINOZzZI
GORRIERI
PLANCQ
VERONESE
NEUMAIER
VERZINO
PEDRAZZOLI
MEDICI
FRANZI
TOCCACELI
COSTI
FARINELLA
ARCIFERA
BALLARDINI
CAPPIO
CARGNELUTTI
GIANCECCHI
ZOANNI
PEROGLIO
MANNI

CRISTIAN
JESSICA
LORENZO
PATRIK
ATTILA
ANTONELLA
ALESSANDRO
STEFAN
ANDRAS
MARCO

MARA
SILVIA
ENRICO
CLAUDIO
MASSIMO
LORENZO
FABRIZIO
JONATHAN
PAOLO
MICHAEL
LUCA
ELISABETTA
NICOLA
MIRKO
SERGIO
STEFANO
FABIO
CARLO
MARCO
CLAUDIO
PAOLO
LUCA
ERIKA
ROBERTO
MATTEO

ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
AUT/AUT
HUN/HUN
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
AUT/AUT
HUN/HUN
SMR/SMR
CzE/
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
FRA/FRA
ITA/ITA
GER/GER
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
SUI/ITA
ITA/ITA
SMR/SMR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
SMR/SMR
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX
LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
PEUGEOT 207 S2000

AUDI QUATTRO

LADA VFTS

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO Il
HYUNDAI ACCENT WRC
PEUGEOT 205 T16

BMW M3 E46

MAZDA 323 GTR

TOYOTA CELICA ST185
FORD SIERRA COSWORTH
NISSAN S13 200SX

SKODA FABIA R5

FORD SIERRA RS COSWORTH
BMW 318

BMW M3

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE
FIAT 126 BIS

AUDI QUATTRO

FIAT PUNTO

HYUNDAI 120 WRC
CITROEN DS3 WRC
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI
TALBOT LOTUS

PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI
MITSUBISHI EVO IX
RENAULT 5 TURBO GT
FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
FORD FIESTA WRC

BMW M3 E30

FORD FIESTA WRC
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI
LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE

2005
1988

1985
1986
1995
1997
1985
2001
1992
1994
1987
1990
2018
1987
2001
1990
1998
1991
1986
1982
1994
2015
2011
1999
1981

1986
2008
1985
1998
2013
1998
2012
1998
1992

A8/N4
LS
LS
LS
H2
M6
LS
LS

LSX
M6
LS
LS
LSX
LS
H4
LSX
LSX
KITCAR1
M5
H1
LS
LSX

WRC2

WRC2

A8/N4
H4

WRC/GT
H3

A8/N4
H4
LS

WRC2

LSX

WRC2
LS
LS

NEW TURBOMARK
MAURER RALLYE
SOLID RACING TEAM

PEUGEOT HISTO TEAM
HORVATH RALLYASE
SAN MARINO

PELETTO RACING TEAM
RALLY CAR SERVICE

DP AUTOSPORT
PELETTO RACING TEAM

SAN MARINO

H-SPORT

BALDON RALLY
POMMER SPORT
PELETTO RACING TEAM
HMI ITALIA

D-MAX SUISSE

ABS SPORT

SAN MARINO

TWISTER ITALIA
DP AUTOSPORT
RALLY&CO

SAN MARINO
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
HISTORIKA
VIMOTORSPORT



VALENTE
VALLI

VALLI
VANNERUM
VATANEN
VONA
WOZNIAK
ZANDER
ZANIN

ZANIN
ZOoLl

1° Conduttore/1° Driver

EDOARDO
STEFANO
PAOLO
JEAN PIERRE
ARI
CLAUDIO
TORSTEN
LARS

FILIPPO MARIA

MASSIMO
ALBERTO

REVENU
AGAZzZI

PLAS

SCARAMUZZA
KINTZEL
MULLER
CERANTOLA
VITTADELLO
SACCOMANDI

2° Conduttore/2° Driver

JEANNE FRANCOISE
ANDREA

ISABELLE

MARCO

JENS
MICHELLE
ALBERTO
MARIA GRAZIA
MASSIMO

ITA/ITA
SMR/ITA
SMR/SMR
BEL/BEL
FIN/

ITA/ITA
GER/GER
GER/GER
ITA/ITA

ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA

Naz./Nat.

LANCIA RALLY 037
SUBARU IMPREZA
LANCIA DELTA S4
TOYOTA CELICA ST 165
FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
PORSCHE 911 2.4

OPEL CORSA MAXI

FORD ESCORT WRC

BMW M3 E30

BMW M3
FIAT 124 ABARTH 16V

Vettura/Car

1983
2007
1986
2012
1993
1973
1994
1997
1987

1988
1972

Anno/Year

H4
LS
LS
LS
LS
H4
M2
LS
M4

M4
LS

Classe Class

KEY SPORT ENGINEERING

SAN MARINO

SAN MARINO

MOTORSPORT INTERNATIONAL

CARS FOR FUN

KEYSPORT ENGINEERING

Scuderia/Team

"CAFISSI"
AMBROSI
AVANDERO
BATTIATO
BECCARI
CAPETTA
CATILINO
FURLAN
GIACOMELLI
MANFE'
PEDONE
TURRONI

RENATO
STEFANO
ENZO
FERRUCCIO
SIMONE
LUCA
FILIPPO
SANDRO
CLAUDIO
GUIDO
FRANCESCO

FRANCIOSI
TRICOLI
BATTIATO
DE LUCA
MORONATO

ZANCANELLA
TRENTIN
GIRAUDET
LIVERANI

ALBERTO
GIUSEPPE
LUCA
FABIO
ALBERTO

NICOLA
MASSIMO
DENIS
MASSIMO

ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
ITA/ITA
sul/sul
ITA/ITA

TALBOT SAMBA

AR ALFETTA GT2000
LANCIA STRATOS
LANCIA FULVIA HF
ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR
FIAT 131 ABARTH
OPEL KADETT GTE
PORSCHE 911 3.0

FIAT 131 ABARTH
RENAULT 5 TURBO 1
LANCIA FULVIA SPORT
TRIUMPH TH6 PI

1971
1975
1975
1972
1972
1977
1976
1989
1977
1981
1972
1969

HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE
HERITAGE

TEAM BASSANO

MALATESTA
MONSELICE CORSE

TEAM BASSANO

RACING TEAM LE FONTI



